
 Table 1. Test Article, Supplier, Lot Number, and Identifier 

Powdered 

extracts 

Supplier Lot number Identifier 

Actaea 

racemosa(black 

cohosh), XRM 

Black cohosh 

Black cohosh 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

Black cohosh 

Black cohosh, 

2.5% triterpene 

glycosides 

a 

b 

ChromaDex 

PlusPharma, 

Inc. 

Extracts 

Plus, Inc. 

Gojira Fine 

Chemicals, 

LLC 

Gojira Fine 

Chemicals, 

LLC 

Gojira Fine 

Chemicals. 

LLC 

Maypro 

Industries, 

LLC 

Maypro 

Industries, 

LLC 

Spectrum 

Chemicals 

BOC 

Sciences 

Amax 

NutraSource, 

Inc. 

ASB‐

00030148‐

005 

3012782 

3012781 

331501 

331502 

331503 

BC15240103 

TP20141210‐

R 

RP0712 

B14J0808 

BCO2.5‐

A2401090310 

BC XRM 

1A (NTP 

BCE) 

2A 

1B 

2B 

3B 

1C 

2C 

1D 

1E 

1F 



 

 
 

 
 

Powdered 

extracts 

Supplier Lot number Identifier 

Root Powders 

Black cohosh 

Actaea 

dahurica(Chinese 

cohosh), 

VBRM 

Actaea rubra (red 

cohosh), VBRM 

Actaea 

podocarpa(yellow 

cohosh), VBRM 

c 

Stryka 

Botanicals 

Co., Inc. 

ChromaDex 

ChromaDex 

ChromaDex 

01541C 

ASB‐

00030669‐

134 

ASB‐

00030669‐

134 

ASB‐

00030837‐

051 

1G 

CC 

VBRM 

RC 

VBRM 

YC 

VBRM 

a Extract reference material. 
b Sample that produced a dose‐dependent, significant induction of MN in mice and rats in NTP 

studies [Mercado‐Feliciano et al., 2012]. 
c Vouchered botanical reference material. 


